
Regional Transit Authority 

Motion No.5 

A motion of the Board of the Regional Transit Authority for the Pierce, King and 
Snohomish Counties region authorizing staff to execute Amendment No.4 to a 
contract with Parsons Brinckerhoff for Ridership and Financial Modeling & 
Forecasting Support Services, through King County Department of Metropolitan 
Services (DMS). 

Background: 

Since the fourth quarter of 1990, Parsons Brinckerhoff has provided transportation demand 
modeling and forecasting support to the central Puget Sound high capacity transit planning 
programming. This support, provided through an original contract with Metro (now King 
County-DMS), has continued while the RTA developed and adopted the Master Plan and Phase I. 

The RTA's 1995 budget (six-month period, January 1- June 30), adopted December 16, 1994 by 
Resolution No. 45, included $121,200 to allow continuation offinancial and ridership support. 

This amendment has a value of$99,704; within the adopted RTA budget. This amendment 
includes $35,000 or 35.1 percent, reserved for Berk & Associates, a local WBE firm. Staff has 
prepared the attached scope and budget documents for review and consideration by the R T A 
Finance Committee and RTA Board. P .. 
Motion: 

It is hereby moved that the Board of the Regional Transit Authority that staff should work 
with King County - Department of Metropolitan Services to accomplish award and execution 
of Amendment No.4 to a contract with Parsons Brinckerhofffor Ridership and Financial 
Modeling & Forecasting Support Services, as described in the attached Scope-of-Work and 
Budget documentation. 

ATTEST: 

Yl:fwAL. ;)~ 
Marcia Walker 

Board Administrator 

~/· 
Bruc:L'~ng f 

Chairman of the Board 










